and/or produce" various projects to which it did not yet have 

rights. The agreement further provides: 

uWith regard to all projects developed by BP.during the 
term: you shall receive an amount equal to ten percent 
(10%) of: (i) all Martin Bregman's producer fees after 
the first Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($250,000) per project, and (ii) participations paid to 
BP for its own account, regardless of when received, 
whether during or after the term except that with 
respect to proceeds received by BP after the term, your 
participation shall be reduced to six and a quarter